

Confidentiality Requested:

Yes No

Kansas Corporation Commission Oil & Gas Conservation Division 1146079

Form ACO-1 August 2013 Form must be Typed Form must be Signed All blanks must be Filled

WELL COMPLETION FORM WELL HISTORY - DESCRIPTION OF WELL & LEASE

OPERATOR: License #			API No. 15				
Name:			Spot Description:				
Address 1:			SecTwpS. R				
Address 2:			F6	eet from North /	South Line of Section		
City:	State: Z	ip:+	Fe	eet from East /	West Line of Section		
Contact Person:			Footages Calculated from	Nearest Outside Section C	Corner:		
Phone: ()			□ NE □ NW	V □SE □SW			
CONTRACTOR: License #			GPS Location: Lat:	, Long:			
Name:				(e.g. xx.xxxxx)	(e.gxxx.xxxxx)		
Wellsite Geologist:			Datum: NAD27	NAD83 WGS84			
Purchaser:			County:				
Designate Type of Completion:			Lease Name:	W	ell #:		
	e-Entry	Workover	Field Name:				
	_		Producing Formation:				
☐ Oil ☐ WSW ☐ D&A	☐ SWD	∐ SIOW ∏ SIGW	Elevation: Ground:	Kelly Bushing:			
	GSW	Temp. Abd.	Total Vertical Depth:	Plug Back Total D	epth:		
CM (Coal Bed Methane)	dow	Temp. Abd.	Amount of Surface Pipe Se	et and Cemented at:	Feet		
☐ Cathodic ☐ Other (Co	ore. Expl., etc.):		Multiple Stage Cementing	Collar Used? Yes	No		
If Workover/Re-entry: Old Well I			If yes, show depth set:				
Operator:			If Alternate II completion, c	cement circulated from:			
Well Name:			feet depth to:	w/	sx cmt.		
Original Comp. Date:							
Deepening Re-perf	J	ENHR Conv. to SWD	Drilling Fluid Managemer	nt Plan			
Plug Back	Conv. to G		(Data must be collected from to				
Commingled	Permit #		Chloride content:	ppm Fluid volume	: bbls		
Dual Completion			Dewatering method used:_				
SWD			Location of fluid disposal if	hauled offsite:			
ENHR	Permit #:						
GSW	Permit #:		Operator Name:				
			Lease Name:				
Spud Date or Date R	eached TD	Completion Date or	Quarter Sec	TwpS. R	East West		
Recompletion Date		Recompletion Date	County:	Permit #:			

AFFIDAVIT

I am the affiant and I hereby certify that all requirements of the statutes, rules and regulations promulgated to regulate the oil and gas industry have been fully complied with and the statements herein are complete and correct to the best of my knowledge.

Submitted Electronically

KCC Office Use ONLY								
Confidentiality Requested								
Date:								
Confidential Release Date:								
Wireline Log Received								
Geologist Report Received								
UIC Distribution								
ALT I II Approved by: Date:								

Page Two



Operator Name:				Lease I	Name: _			Well #:		
Sec Twp	S. R	East	West	County	:					
INSTRUCTIONS: Shopen and closed, flow and flow rates if gas to	ring and shut-in press o surface test, along v	ures, whet vith final c	ther shut-in pre hart(s). Attach	essure reac extra shee	hed stati t if more	c level, hydrosta space is neede	tic pressures, bod.	ottom hole temp	erature, fluid re	ecovery,
Final Radioactivity Lo files must be submitte						gs must be ema	liled to kcc-well-	ogs@kcc.ks.go	v. Digital electi	ronic log
Drill Stem Tests Taker (Attach Additional		Ye	es No			J	on (Top), Depth		Samp	
Samples Sent to Geo	logical Survey	Ye	es No		Nam	e		Тор	Datum	1
Cores Taken Electric Log Run		☐ Ye								
List All E. Logs Run:										
				RECORD	Ne					
	0: 11.1					ermediate, product		" 0 1	T 15	
Purpose of String	Size Hole Drilled		e Casing (In O.D.)	Weig Lbs.		Setting Depth	Type of Cement	# Sacks Used	Type and Pe Additive	
			ADDITIONAL	CEMENTI	NG / SQL	JEEZE RECORD				
Purpose:	Depth Top Bottom	Туре	of Cement	# Sacks	Used		Type and	Percent Additives		
Perforate Protect Casing	Top Detterm									
Plug Back TD Plug Off Zone										
1 lug 0 li 20 lio										
Did you perform a hydrau	ulic fracturing treatment of	on this well?	•			Yes	No (If No, s	kip questions 2 a	nd 3)	
Does the volume of the t			_		-		= ` `	kip question 3)		
Was the hydraulic fractur	ing treatment information	n submitted	to the chemical of	disclosure re	gistry?	Yes	No (If No, f	ill out Page Three	of the ACO-1)	
Shots Per Foot			D - Bridge Plug Each Interval Perf				cture, Shot, Ceme			Depth
						(_	
TUBING RECORD:	Size:	Set At:		Packer A		Liner Run:				
		0017111				[Yes N	0		
Date of First, Resumed	Production, SWD or EN	HR.	Producing Meth	nod:	g 🗌	Gas Lift (Other (Explain)			
Estimated Production Per 24 Hours	Oil	Bbls.	Gas	Mcf	Wat	er B	bls.	Gas-Oil Ratio	Gra	avity
DIODOCITI	01.05.040			4ETUOD 05	001451	TION		DDODUCT	ON INITED (A)	
DISPOSITION Solo	ON OF GAS: Used on Lease		N Open Hole	∥ETHOD OF ☐ Perf.			nmingled	PRODUCTION	ON INTERVAL:	
	bmit ACO-18.)		Other (Specify)		(Submit		mit ACO-4)			

Form	ACO1 - Well Completion
Operator	New Gulf Operating LLC
Well Name	Rosie 1-22
Doc ID	1146079

Tops

Name	Тор	Datum
Anhydrite	470	470
Base Anhydrite	446	446
Heebner	-990	-990
Lansing	-1038	-1038
Muncie Creek	-1182	-1182
Stark	-1263	-1263
Hushpuckney	-1302	-1302
Marmaton	-1358	-1358
Cherokee	-1540	-1540
Johnson	-1587	-1587
Morrow Shale		
Mississippian		

Conservation Division Finney State Office Building 130 S. Market, Rm. 2078 Wichita, KS 67202-3802



Phone: 316-337-6200 Fax: 316-337-6211 http://kcc.ks.gov/

Sam Brownback, Governor

Mark Sievers, Chairman Thomas E. Wright, Commissioner Shari Feist Albrecht, Commissioner

June 12, 2013

Wink Kopczynski New Gulf Operating LLC 10441 S. Regal Blvd.. TULSA, OK 74133

Re: ACO1 API 15-109-21185-00-00 Rosie 1-22 NE/4 Sec.22-12S-32W Logan County, Kansas

Dear Production Department:

We are herewith requesting that the Well Completion Form ACO-1 and attached information for the subject well be held confidential for a period of two years.

Should you have any questions or need additional information regarding subject well, please contact our office.

Respectfully, Wink Kopczynski

C:\Users\Roger Friedly\Desktop\DRILLSTEM\ROSIE1-22DST1.fkt 10-Jun-13 Ver



ROGER D. FRIEDLY

CELL # 620-793-2043

General Information

Company Name NEW GULF OPERATING LLC

Contact

Well Name

ROSIE #1-22 Representative
Unique Well ID
Surface Location
Field

JOE BAKER Job Number
ROSIE #1-22 Representative
BOB HAMEL
BOB HAMEL
Well Operator
SEC 22-12S-32W LOGAN CO., KS Prepared By Qualified By
Qualified By
ZEB STEWART

Well Type Vertical Test Unit NO. 6

Test Information

Representative BOB HAMEL
Test Type CONVENTIONAL Well Operator Formation DST #1 JOHNSON 4,482' - 4,570' Report Date 2013/06/10
Well Fluid Type 01 Oil Prepared By ROGER D. FRIEDLY

Test Purpose (AEUB) Initial Test

 Start Test Date
 2013/06/10 Start Test Time
 12:00:00

 Final Test Date
 2013/06/10 Final Test Time
 19:54:00

Test Results

RECOVERED: 20' GAS IN PIPE

5' CLEAN OIL 25.6 GRAVITY @ 60 deg. 45' SLTOCM 1% OIL, 99% MUD

62' W&OCM 14% OIL, 6% WTR, 80% MUD

112' TOTAL FLUID

TOOL SAMPLE: 2% OIL, 13% WTR, 85% MUD

CHLORIDES: 6,000 pPM

ph: 9.0

rw: .56 @ 78 deg



DIAMOND TESTING P.O. Box 157

HOISINGTON, KANSAS 67544 (800) 542-7313

DRILL-STEM TEST TICKET

TIME ON: 12:00 TIME OFF: 19:54

FILE: ROSIE1-22DST1

Company NEW GULF OPERATING LLC	Lease & Well No. ROSIE #1-22	
Contractor_VAL RIG 4	Charge to_NEW GULF OPERATING	G LLC
Elevation	N_Effective Pay	Ft. Ticket No. B009
	ange32 W County_	
Test Approved By ZEB STEWART	Diamond Representative	BOB HAMEL
Formation Test No. 1 Interval Tested from 4,	l82 _{ft. to} 4,570 _{ft. To}	tal Depth 4,570 ft.
Packer Depth ft. Size 6 3/4 in.	Packer depth	ft. Size6 3/4in.
Packer Depth 3,381_ft. Size 6 3/4 in.	Packer depth	ft. Size6 3/4in.
Depth of Selective Zone Set		
Top Recorder Depth (Inside) 4,463 ft.	Recorder Number 55	13 Cap. 5,000 P.S.I.
Bottom Recorder Depth (Outside) 4,567_ft.	Recorder Number 1338	86 Cap. 4,950 P.S.I.
Below Straddle Recorder Depthft.	Recorder Number	Cap P.S.I.
Mud Type CHEMICAL Viscosity 56	Drill Collar Length 2	8 ft. I.D. <u>2 1/4</u> in.
Weight 9.5 Water Loss 6.4 cc	Weight Pipe Length	0 ft. I.D. 2 7/8 in
Chlorides 2,000 P.P.M.	Drill Pipe Length 4,42	21 ft. I.D. 3 1/2 in
Jars: Make STERLING Serial Number N/A	Test Tool Length3	3 ft. Tool Size 3 1/2-IF in
Did Well Flow? NO Reversed Out NO	Anchor Length 8 62' DP IN ANCHOR	88 ft. Size 4 1/2-FH in
Main Hole Size 7 7/8 Tool Joint Size 4 1/2 XH in.	Surface Choke Size1	_ in. Bottom Choke Size _ 5/8 _ in
Blow: 1st Open: WEAK 1/4" BLOW INCREASING TO	3 1/4"	(NObb)
Blow: 1st Open: WEAK 1/4" BLOW INCREASING TO 2nd Open: WEAK SURFACE BLOW AFTE4 15 MIN		(NObb)
2nd Open: WEAK SURFACE BLOW AFTE4 15 MIN		
2nd Open: WEAK SURFACE BLOW AFTE4 15 MIN Recovered 20 ft. of GAS IN PIPE		
2nd Open: WEAK SURFACE BLOW AFTE4 15 MIN Recovered 20 ft. of GAS IN PIPE Recovered 5 ft. of CLEAN OIL 25.6 GRAVITY @ 60 deg.	I INCREASING TO 1"	
2nd Open: WEAK SURFACE BLOW AFTE4 15 MIN Recovered 20 ft. of GAS IN PIPE Recovered 5 ft. of CLEAN OIL 25.6 GRAVITY @ 60 deg. Recovered 45 ft. of SLTOCM 1% OIL, 99% MUD Recovered 62 ft. of W&OCM 14% OIL, 6% WTR, 80% M	I INCREASING TO 1"	
2nd Open: WEAK SURFACE BLOW AFTE4 15 MIN Recovered 20 ft. of GAS IN PIPE Recovered 5 ft. of CLEAN OIL 25.6 GRAVITY @ 60 deg. Recovered 45 ft. of SLTOCM 1% OIL, 99% MUD Recovered 62 ft. of W&OCM 14% OIL, 6% WTR, 80% M Recovered 112 ft. of TOTAL FLUID	I INCREASING TO 1"	(NObb)
2nd Open: WEAK SURFACE BLOW AFTE4 15 MIN Recovered 20 ft. of GAS IN PIPE Recovered 5 ft. of CLEAN OIL 25.6 GRAVITY @ 60 deg. Recovered 45 ft. of SLTOCM 1% OIL, 99% MUD Recovered 62 ft. of W&OCM 14% OIL, 6% WTR, 80% M Recovered 112 ft. of TOTAL FLUID CH Recovered ft. of TOTAL FLUID PH	UD LORIDES 6,000 Ppm	(NObb)
2nd Open: WEAK SURFACE BLOW AFTE4 15 MIN Recovered 20 ft. of GAS IN PIPE Recovered 5 ft. of CLEAN OIL 25.6 GRAVITY @ 60 deg. Recovered 45 ft. of SLTOCM 1% OIL, 99% MUD Recovered 62 ft. of W&OCM 14% OIL, 6% WTR, 80% M Recovered 112 ft. of TOTAL FLUID CH Recovered ft. of PH Remarks: RV	UD LORIDES 6,000 Ppm	(NObb) Price Job Other Charges Insurance
2nd Open: WEAK SURFACE BLOW AFTE4 15 MIN Recovered 20 ft. of GAS IN PIPE Recovered 5 ft. of CLEAN OIL 25.6 GRAVITY @ 60 deg. Recovered 45 ft. of SLTOCM 1% OIL, 99% MUD Recovered 62 ft. of W&OCM 14% OIL, 6% WTR, 80% M Recovered 112 ft. of TOTAL FLUID CH Remarks: RV TOOL SAMPLE:2% OIL, 13% WTR, 85% MUD	UD LORIDES 6,000 Ppm 9.0 V .65 @ 78 deg.	(NObb) Price Job Other Charges
2nd Open: WEAK SURFACE BLOW AFTE4 15 MIN Recovered 20 ft. of GAS IN PIPE Recovered 5 ft. of CLEAN OIL 25.6 GRAVITY @ 60 deg. Recovered 45 ft. of SLTOCM 1% OIL, 99% MUD Recovered 62 ft. of W&OCM 14% OIL, 6% WTR, 80% M Recovered 112 ft. of TOTAL FLUID CH Recovered ft. of PH Remarks: RV	UD .ORIDES 6,000 Ppm 9.0 / .65 @ 78 deg.	(NObb) Price Job Other Charges Insurance
2nd Open: WEAK SURFACE BLOW AFTE4 15 MIN Recovered 20 ft. of GAS IN PIPE Recovered 5 ft. of CLEAN OIL 25.6 GRAVITY @ 60 deg. Recovered 45 ft. of SLTOCM 1% OIL, 99% MUD Recovered 62 ft. of W&OCM 14% OIL, 6% WTR, 80% M Recovered 112 ft. of TOTAL FLUID CH Remarks: RV TOOL SAMPLE:2% OIL, 13% WTR, 85% MUD Time Set Packer(s) 2:45 P.M. A.M. P.M. Time Started Off Both Initial Hydrostatic Pressure	UD ORIDES 6,000 Ppm 9.0 / .65 @ 78 deg.	(NObb) Price Job Other Charges Insurance Total
2nd Open: WEAK SURFACE BLOW AFTE4 15 MIN Recovered 20 ft. of GAS IN PIPE Recovered 5 ft. of CLEAN OIL 25.6 GRAVITY @ 60 deg. Recovered 45 ft. of SLTOCM 1% OIL, 99% MUD Recovered 62 ft. of W&OCM 14% OIL, 6% WTR, 80% M Recovered 112 ft. of TOTAL FLUID CH Remarks: RV TOOL SAMPLE:2% OIL, 13% WTR, 85% MUD Time Set Packer(s) 2:45 P.M. A.M. P.M. Time Started Off Both	UD ORIDES 6,000 Ppm 9.0 7.65 @ 78 deg. Sttom 5:15 P.M. A.M. P.M. Ma	Price Job Other Charges Insurance Total aximum Temperature 123
2nd Open: WEAK SURFACE BLOW AFTE4 15 MIN Recovered 20 ft. of GAS IN PIPE Recovered 5 ft. of CLEAN OIL 25.6 GRAVITY @ 60 deg. Recovered 45 ft. of SLTOCM 1% OIL, 99% MUD Recovered 62 ft. of W&OCM 14% OIL, 6% WTR, 80% M Recovered 112 ft. of TOTAL FLUID CH Remarks: RV TOOL SAMPLE:2% OIL, 13% WTR, 85% MUD Time Set Packer(s) 2:45 P.M. A.M. P.M. Time Started Off Both Initial Hydrostatic Pressure	UD ORIDES 6,000 Ppm 9.0 V .65 @ 78 deg. Ottom 5:15 P.M. A.M. P.M. Ma	(NObb) Price Job Other Charges Insurance Total aximum Temperature 123 to (C) 43 P.S.I.
2nd Open: WEAK SURFACE BLOW AFTE4 15 MIN Recovered	UD ORIDES 6,000 Ppm 9.0 V.65 @ 78 deg. Ottom 5:15 P.M. A.M. P.M. Ma (A) 2,184 P.S.I. (B) 13 P.S.I. (C) 1,017 P.S.I. (E) 44 P.S.I.	Price Job Other Charges Insurance Total aximum Temperature 123 to (C) 43 P.S.I.
2nd Open: WEAK SURFACE BLOW AFTE4 15 MIN Recovered 20 ft. of GAS IN PIPE Recovered 5 ft. of CLEAN OIL 25.6 GRAVITY @ 60 deg. Recovered 45 ft. of SLTOCM 1% OIL, 99% MUD Recovered 62 ft. of W&OCM 14% OIL, 6% WTR, 80% M Recovered 112 ft. of TOTAL FLUID CH Remarks: RV TOOL SAMPLE:2% OIL, 13% WTR, 85% MUD Time Set Packer(s) 2:45 P.M. A.M. Initial Hydrostatic Pressure Initial Flow Period Minutes 30 Initial Closed In Period Minutes 30	UD ORIDES 6,000 Ppm 9.0 V .65 @ 78 deg. Ottom 5:15 P.M. A.M. P.M. Ma	(NObb) Price Job Other Charges Insurance Total aximum Temperature 123 to (C) 43 P.S.I.



259336

TICKET NUMBER_ LOCATION Oakley, KS FOREMAN Kelly

PO Box 884, Chanute, KS 66720

FIELD TICKET & TREATMENT REPORT

20-431-9210	or 800-467-8676	•		CEMEN	T			K5_
DATE	CUSTOMER#	WELL	NAME & NUM	BER	SECTION	TOWNSHIP	RANGE	COUNTY
6-3-13	5661	Posie	トスス		スス	125	32w	logan
USTOMER				Oakley			TOLIOI #	DDIVED
/V NAILING ADDRE	lew Gul-	Operat	ing	175	TRUCK#	DRIVER	TRUCK#	DRIVER
IMILING ADDRE	233		U	2 m	399	Damon		
CITY		STATE	ZIP CODE	into	7160	Mike		
) T		STATE	ZIF CODE			-		
			L		L			
A1117-1-X-1-X-1-X-1-X-1-X-1-X-1-X-1-X-1-X	urface		-		-	CASING SIZE & V		s 24th
	1 268	DRILL PIPE		_TUBING			OTHER	,
	HT 148					CEMENT LEFT in	CASING	
ISPLACEMEN	T 153/4	DISPLACEMEN	T PSI	MIX PSI		RATE		¥ 0 0
REMARKS: 50	27ety M.	eeting	r age	a up	on Dal=	4, hooked	dup to	circulat
nixed	2005KS	Com 3%	CC 201	agel, d	150100	ced 15	14/00	1000
5 hut	n. 100	Shed	out	Sump	5 417x	105, Nig	ged de	wan.
				r I		, ,		
					<u> </u>	Frame	didci	roulst
						90		
ADDIC	x 366	+00	+					
11.0	7						Thank	Play
							Rolling	Frew
ACCOUNT CODE	QUANITY	or UNITS	D	ESCRIPTION o	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL		
54015	i		PUMP CHARGE				115000	115000
5406	7		MILEAGE	-11VW			525_	3675
11045	20	05K5	C1955	H Con	nent	1855	371000	
1102	50	4#	Calcium Chloride				. 94	53016
11188	35	6#	The same of the sa	prife			127	10153
111815		0	DUTTAL	7110-1				
5407	9	4	T00 1	nileage	deliv	ery	175	43099
						8.		
1					i i i		mulatad	
					i i		men	
					Ÿ.			
			1		Y.			4
			7		T.			59584
			7		Y.		10970	59584 59584
					Y.		1090	
					T.		SALES TAX	53625
Ravin 3737	A				Ty.		SALES TAX ESTIMATED	53625 304.78
tavin 3737	A	M Lim	Here		Y		SALES TAX	59587 59587 53625 304.78



TICKET NUME	BER	37925_	_
LOCATION	Oa	Klau	
CODEMAN	1 1	14 6 1001	

84, Chanute, KS 66720	FIELD TICKET & TREATMENT REPORT
040 000 467 0676	CERTAIT

YMSC

	nanute, KS 6672 or 800-467-8676			CEMEN	T	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	• • • • •	
DATE	CUSTOMER#	I I	NAME & NUME		SECTION	TOWNSHIP	RANGE	COUNTY
6-11-13	5661	Bois	e #1-	4	22	123	370	Logon
CUSTOMER Nei	1 6.15	ODera	L.5	Oakley	TRUCK#	DRIVER	TRUCK#	DRIVER
MAILING ADDRE	SS DUIT	Caraca	rus —	75	399	Даноим	 	Ditivali
				445	460	Travis	11.11.	
CITY		STATE	ZIP CODE	into	780	Jerous		
				,		- V-iony	N. S. C. I.	
JOB TYPE7	PTA	HOLE SIZE	77/5	HOLE DEPTH	46401	CASING SIZE & V	WEIGHT	
CASING DEPTH		DRILL PIPE 1	16 XH		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		OTHER	
SLURRY WEIGH	п 13.5	SLURRY VOL	<u></u>	WATER gal/s	k	CEMENT LEFT in	CASING	
		·		1107 501		DAYE		
REMARKS:	S. F.L. V	and in a	عرور جرا گ	3.04 V	1 #4 D	129-05-0	and and	1:0
Transit de la constant	DU-LATY	1		<u> </u>		. 7		
25 <	KS 2500							<u></u> :
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	5K< = 14			ı		·		
	5160 31							
	51650 40							
	in Mitt.						-	
30	SICS in R	1/						
	7162777					Than	k You	
				,			It + cre.	J
ACCOUNT CODE	QUANITY	or UNITS	Di	ESCRIPTION o	f SERVICES or PF		UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
5405N	1		PUMP CHAR	GE			1,39500	1,395-00
5406	7		MILEAGE				525	3625
11.31	22	5165	60/40	DCZ.			15-86	3,4892
1183	7.5	4	621				127	204-
1107	54	#	Flos	oe l			297	1633
5407		46			Delivery		1 75	4300
4432	,			wood			100 75	100 75
	المريان المساحد والمساحد		<u>ار شه</u> ره د ا	المالية المالي المالية المالية المالي			1	
					 			
<u> </u>			-		·. · ·		<u> </u>	·
	-	<u> </u>			.	·	 	4
	ļ	<u> </u>						
<u> </u>	 	 						<i>nen</i>
		<u> </u>	 			-	South.	**************************************
		 	 			A CAM	1	
	ļ	<u> </u>	 			<u> </u>	 	5 81017
	ļ <u>.</u>		 	 .	1	75)		58,92
		H///	 		ress 10%	175C	 	50202
	<u> </u>	<i>\\ //</i>					SALES TAX	17. Z.7. (T. XI
Davin 2737	/		1 /	1/			ESTIMATED	T CX T T C I
Ravin 3737	JH.	1	-1/l $+1$	V			TOTAL	5515.04

M TRUNKE TITLE I acknowledge that the payment terms, unless specifically amended in writing on the front of the form or in the customer's account records, at our office, and conditions of service on the back of this form are in effect for services identified on this for